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Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/118/hres/219

HRES 219
Expressing support for developing supportive, inclusive, safe, and responsive public schools that provide all
students with a well-rounded education and prepare all students for success in life and for the exercise of their
social and economic rights, fostering parental involvement in education in a manner that builds partnerships
and trust between parents and educators, and protecting the civil rights of students and families.

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Mar 10, 2023
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.  (Mar 10, 2023) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/219 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: OR   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (64 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 10, 2023

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] D · NC Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Blunt Rochester, Lisa [D-DE-At Large] D · DE Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Bowman, Jamaal [D-NY-16] D · NY Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Brown, Shontel M. [D-OH-11] D · OH Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Bush, Cori [D-MO-1] D · MO Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-28] D · CA Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Crockett, Jasmine [D-TX-30] D · TX Mar 10, 2023

Rep. DeSaulnier, Mark [D-CA-10] D · CA Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Hayes, Jahana [D-CT-5] D · CT Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Jacobs, Sara [D-CA-51] D · CA Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-12] D · CA Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Leger Fernandez, Teresa [D-NM-3] D · NM Mar 10, 2023

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Ocasio-Cortez, Alexandria [D-NY-14] D · NY Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Pressley, Ayanna [D-MA-7] D · MA Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Salinas, Andrea [D-OR-6] D · OR Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Sewell, Terri A. [D-AL-7] D · AL Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Stevens, Haley M. [D-MI-11] D · MI Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-39] D · CA Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-12] D · MI Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Tokuda, Jill N. [D-HI-2] D · HI Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Mar 10, 2023

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Mar 17, 2023

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Mar 17, 2023

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-3] D · PA Mar 17, 2023

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-22] D · FL Mar 17, 2023

Rep. Levin, Mike [D-CA-49] D · CA Mar 17, 2023

Rep. Manning, Kathy E. [D-NC-6] D · NC Mar 17, 2023

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Mar 17, 2023

Rep. Scanlon, Mary Gay [D-PA-5] D · PA Mar 17, 2023

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 17, 2023

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Mar 17, 2023

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-47] D · CA Mar 21, 2023

Rep. Raskin, Jamie [D-MD-8] D · MD Mar 21, 2023
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-30] D · CA Mar 21, 2023

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-8] D · PA Mar 22, 2023

Rep. Wexton, Jennifer [D-VA-10] D · VA Mar 22, 2023

Rep. Beatty, Joyce [D-OH-3] D · OH Mar 23, 2023

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Mar 23, 2023

Rep. Correa, J. Luis [D-CA-46] D · CA Mar 23, 2023

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA Mar 23, 2023

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Mar 24, 2023

Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3] D · MN Mar 27, 2023

Rep. Sykes, Emilia Strong [D-OH-13] D · OH Mar 28, 2023

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Mar 28, 2023

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Mar 29, 2023

Rep. McClellan, Jennifer L. [D-VA-4] D · VA Mar 30, 2023

Rep. Carter, Troy [D-LA-2] D · LA Apr 6, 2023

Rep. Fletcher, Lizzie [D-TX-7] D · TX Apr 6, 2023

Rep. Garcia, Jesus G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Apr 6, 2023

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Apr 6, 2023

Rep. Krishnamoorthi, Raja [D-IL-8] D · IL Apr 18, 2023

Rep. Balint, Becca [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Apr 25, 2023

Rep. McGarvey, Morgan [D-KY-3] D · KY Apr 25, 2023

Rep. Ramirez, Delia C. [D-IL-3] D · IL May 9, 2023

Rep. Ross, Deborah K. [D-NC-2] D · NC Jun 7, 2023

Rep. Velázquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Mar 7, 2024

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Mar 10, 2023

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 10, 2023) 

This resolution recognizes the importance of sufficiently supporting public elementary and secondary schools to provide

all students with a well-rounded education. Additionally, the resolution promotes the implementation of practices that

reduce disparities, eliminate discrimination, and make schools safer, inclusive, and supportive for all students.

Actions Timeline

Mar 10, 2023: Introduced in House
Mar 10, 2023: Referred to the House Committee on Education and the Workforce.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.

https://legilist.com/legislator/S001150
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001090
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000825
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001281
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001285
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001110
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000788
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000188
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000616
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001223
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000469
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000468
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001227
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001125
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000468
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000586
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000382
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000391
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001318
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001220
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000617
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000305
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000081
https://legilist.com

